## Master Gardeners of Western Wayne County (MGWWC) 2024 MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Thank You for Joining MGWWC!

First Name:	Middle Initial:	Last Name:	
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Home Phone:		Cell Phone:	
Email:			
Membership: Master Gardeners of Western Wayne County (MGWWC) is a non-profit gardening organization. We welcome everyone who shares a passion for gardening and horticulture to join and participate in our activities. We also support Michigan State University Extension (MSUE), dedicated to educating our community about gardening and horticulture through research-based information. Together we work to improve our community, grow as individuals, learn from each other, and have fun in the process.			
Place an X in the box of any role you would b	e willing to help ((	Committee time (	counts as VMS hours)
	/C Board Membe		Website
Merchandising Fundra	ising Hospita	lity	Special Events
What topics are you interested in for future educational speakers? (Pending speaker availability/cost) Are you an active Certified Master Gardener normally recording hours in the VMS system? Yes No			
If applicable, may we use your name &/or photo on our website? Name: Yes No Photo: Yes No			
Signature:	Date:		
DUES ARE \$20 PER CALENDAR YEAR (JANUARY 1 - DECEMBER 31) AND ARE NON-REFUNDABLE			
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: MGWWC. MAIL COMPLETED AND SIGNED APPLICATION AND CHECK TO: MGWWC, PO Box 700807, Plymouth, MI 48170			
INDICATE HERE IF PAYING DUES VIA PAYPAL NOTE: IF USING PAYPAL A \$1 PROCESSING FEE IS INCLUDED, PLEASE REMIT \$21			
Liability Insurance: Please note that liability insurance covers damages to property only while participating in Master Gardener projects. The liability insurance does not cover personal injury.			
Membership is open to all without regard to race, color, national origin, gender, gender identity, religion, height, weight, disability, political beliefs, sexual orientation, marital status, family status, or veteran status. 10/18/23			
			. ,